

Haran C. Rashes
General Counsel
T 248.556.9522
F 248.556.9982
hrashes@clearrate.com

December 14, 2015

Via Electronic and Priority Mail
Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Re: Clear Rate Communications, Inc.

Utah Public Service Commission Tariff No. 2 – Access Services Tariff

Tariff Advice No. 2015-1

Dear Sir or Ma'am:

Enclosed please find an original and five copies of Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s Utah Public Service Commission Tariff No. 2 – Access Services Tariff. This Tariff is issued today with an effective date of January 1, 2016. The rates contained therein mirror those of the applicable incumbent local exchange carrier. Copies of the Tariff in Microsoft Word and PDF formats have also been sent, via e-mail to <psc@utah.gov>.

Upon review by the Utah Public Service Commission, I would greatly appreciate if you would please return a stamped-accepted copy of the tariff to my attention at <hrashes@clearrate.com>. If you have any questions regarding this Tariff, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Haran C. Rashes

Enclosure